

BASE BID
FIRE STATION NO. 3 WALL REPLACEMENT
PROJECT NO. _____BIDS RECEIVED ON: MAY 2, 2023

203-23

				1		2		3		4	
Awarded By Township of West Orange on: - Resolution No.				FDM Construction 90 Willow Street Carteret, N.J. 07008 WITHDRAWN		Kulpeksa Landscaping Corp. 248 Franklin Ave. Rockaway, N.J. 07866		Grabowski Construction, Inc. 770 Northfield Ave. West Orange, N.J.07052		Brennan Brothers Construction 28 Maple Street Old Bridge, N.J. 08857	
ITEM NO.	Description of Items	Unit Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Construction Layout	Lump Sum	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	Lump Sum	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4A	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4B	Police Traffic Director	Allow	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4C	Fuel Price Adjustment	Allow	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
4D	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Allow	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	Final Cleanup	Lump Sum	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Site Clearing	Lump Sum	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,300.00	\$42,300.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	CY	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
8B	Tack Coat	Gallon	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
8C	HMA Surface Course, \$12.5M64	Ton	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
8D	HMA Base Course, 19M64	Ton	48	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$120.00	\$5,760.00	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$250.00	\$12,000.00
9	PVC Fence, 6' high	LF	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
10	Segmental Block Wall	Lump Sum	1	\$41,280.00	\$41,280.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00
11A	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 15" Dia, CL IV	LF	55	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
11B	PVC Pipe, 8" Dia	LF	140	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$68.00	\$9,520.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00
11C	Inlet, Type E	Unit	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11D	Inlet, Type Y	Unit	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
11E	Clean Out, 4" Dia	Unit	2	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	410	\$12.00	\$4,920.00	\$8.00	\$3,280.00	\$12.00	\$4,920.00	\$20.00	\$8,200.00
13	Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$3,240.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00
14	Traffic Striping, incl. Gores	Lump Sum	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Tree Removal	Unit	6	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
16	Site Restoration	Lump Sum	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
17	Planting & Mulching	Lump Sum	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
18	Contract Allowance	Lump Sum	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	BASE BID TOTALS			Bid Amount	\$195,750.00	Bid Amount	\$292,875.00	Bid Amount	\$303,245.00		\$307,400.00
	TOTALS				Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%